Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Soichiro Fujioka	07/23/2010
Mizuho Sakakibara	07/27/2010
Tohru Nakamura	07/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Panasonic Corporation	
Street Address:	1006,Oaza Kadoma	
City:	Kadoma-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	571-8501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29366587

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3

Email: kparker@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, JAPAN 571-8501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9353/1013 (D151298-01)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tadashi Horie

Total Attachments: 1

source=9353-1013-D151298-01ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

40.00

PATENT REEL: 024754 FRAME: 0104

			Assignment Form 3.0 (Oct. 2008)
Panasonic Ref*: D151298-01		Application Se	rial No. Not yet assigned
Japan Firm Name:		Japan Firm Re	of:9353/1013
US Firm Name*; Brinks Hofer Gilson	<u>& Lion</u> e	US Firm Ref:	9353/1013
	ASSIGI	WENT	
WHEREAS, the undersigned has (have) invented Box 1	the invention entitled:		
Title of Invention:			
	SYRINGE DRI		
			ly one bax below)
(a) of for which an application for U.S. patent			
(b)☐ for which an application for U.S. patent if Declaration & Assignment are depend on the same day, wheek (a) made	has been executed Imake in way in the blank; if th	on the following date(s):_ <u>Continuion was signed before this A set</u>	Of consent, other the dute(s) on which you signed the Declaration)
(c) to for which an International Application ha	is been filed as:	PCT Application No.	and,
(d)⊡ for which an application for U.S. patent			
WHEREAS, Panasonic Corporation of 100	6, Oaza Kadoma, Kac	loma-shi, Osaka 571-8501, J	APAN, and
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable be legally bound hereby, the undersigned, by thes title and interest in and to; (i) said invention in the k as the United States) and in all countries foreign to disclosing said invention, including provisionals, thereof in the United States and all countries foreign profits created by this patent application under any reissues and reexamination contificates which may United States and in all countries foreign to the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States and In all countries foreign of the United States. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned by the united States. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the united States. In undersigned by the undersigned by the united States. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the united States. In undersigned by the undersigned by the united States. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the united States. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the united States. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the united States.	e presents, does sell, United States of Americo to the United States; an non-provisionals, con to the United States; an to the United States; and treaty relating therefore ited States for the full less necessary in committed states for the full less necessary in committed states for the full less necessary in committed states all papers in Applications thereof a interference, and for a cation and any and all ereof, for the benefit committee acts which may lereby conveyed to the nade. In the conveyed to the nade of the conveyed to the nade of the conveyed to the nation with this application with this application with this application with this application desirable in order to cove obligations shall ressignment shall be conveyed to the nation with the appointed U.S.	assign and transfer unto said its, its territories, dependencind (ii) this patent application anversions, divisions, continu (hereinatter designated as "A cand (iii) any and all Letters it, and all rights to sue for pastern or terms thereof, ection with this application at a fin connection with claims on necessary in connection with claims on the connection with the Assury and all litigations regarding and all litigations regarding the connection with the Assury and all litigations regarding the connection with the Assury and all litigations or Letter (Assignee(s), and also to et all cont. The connection of the content of Patents, and official polication or any and all Relatively the entire interest here ent or encumbrances in contid Assignee(s) the full and on and for appointing a new in patent attorneys and agents comply with the rules of the apply to the undersigned both instrued in accordance with the street of the content of the content of the undersigned both instrued in accordance with the street of the cand of the content of the cand of the undersigned both instrued in accordance with the street of the cand o	Assignee(s) the entire and exclusive right, es and possessions (hereinafter designated and any and all related patent application(s) rations, continuations-in-part and reissues related Applications"), along with all rights of Patent(s), including all renewals, extensions it and future infringement thereunder, in the and any and all Related Applications thereof, in provisions of the International Convention any interference which may be declared agree(s) in every way possible in obtaining right, or for the purpose of protecting the right, execute separate assignments in connection ant of a valid United States and any foreign tirely as the same would have been held by the Applications therefore, whose duty is to ted Applications thereof to said Assignee(s) in assigned, and that the undersigned has life herewith. exclusive authority for revoking power of power of attorney in place thereof. If the power to insert on this assignment any etc Patent Office for recordation of this in individually and collectively.
Box2 (Each Inventor, please Sign and Date b			
(e) First Name, Last Name	, only	(f) Signature	(g) Date signed Month, Date, Year
(1) Soichiro Fujioka		<u>- Pujioka — </u>	Month, Dale, Year
(2) Mizuho Sakakibara	Mizale	<u>Lababiba</u>	Sa Jay 20/0
(3)	Tolon	Makamura	J. Du . 23 . 2010

Circleck if additional paper(s) is/are attached. Total of _____ pages are submitted.

(4)

RECORDED: 07/28/2010

PATENT REEL: 024754 FRAME: 0105